TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY NARSINGARH, AGARTALA

No. F. 2(39)-TJA/Tender/2024/4525-42

Dated, Agartala, the 27th September, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

Sub.: Award of Bid for Providing 14 Security Guards, Plumber and Electrician Services -re.

It is for the information of all concerned that the Tripura Judicial Academy had published a *Notice Inviting Tender vide No. F.2(39)/TJA/TENDER/2024/3463 Dated: 02.08.2024* and subsequent *Corrigendum No. F.14(15)-HC/TJA/2015-24/3802 dated: 28.08.2024* for *Providing 14 Security Guards, Plumber and Electrician Services for Tripura Judicial Academy, Narsingarh, Agartala* for a period of 1(one) year w.e.f. 01.10.2024 to 30.09.2025.

In response to the said NIT, the Academy received 12 (twelve) bids out of which, 5 (five) were found to be technically qualified. The technically qualified agencies are as under:

- 1. **Manpower Services Agency**, Durga Chowmuhani, Agartala, Tripura (West): (Tender Bid No. 1 dated: 09.09.2024)
- 2. **All Tripura Security Force**, Joynagar, Agartala, Tripura (West): (Tender Bid No. 5 dated: 09.09.2024)
- 3. **Popular Security Social Service**, Chandrapur, Agartala, West Tripura: (Tender Bid No. 6 dated: 09.09.2024)
- 4. **A.S. Security Private Service**, Battala Govt. Super Market, Agartala, West Tripura: (Tender Bid No. 9 dated: 09.09.2024)
- 5. **National Accurate Brilliant Security**, C.R. Road, Agartala, Tripura (West): (Tender Bid No. 10 dated: 09.09.2024)

The technical bids were opened after observing all formalities, the above bidders were declared provisionally technically qualified. Subsequently, the financial bids of all the qualified bidders were opened, and upon evaluation, A.S. Security Private Service, Battala Govt. Super Market, Block-A, Agartala, West Tripura emerged as the lowest bidder.

After detailed scrutiny and evaluation of all aspects, including the technical bid, financial bids and experience in this domain, the contract is awarded to the lowest bidder, A.S. Security Private Service, Battala Govt. Super Market, Block-A, Agartala, West Tripura.

(Ashutosh Pandey)
Director
Tripura Judicial Academy

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Lodh, High Court of Tripura, Agartala for kind appraisal of His Lordship;
- 2. The Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 3. The Registrar (Admn., P&M), High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 4. The Joint Registrar (D.D.O.), High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 5. The System Analyst, High Court of Tripura, Agartala for uploading the Award of Contract in the official websites of the High Court of Tripura & Tripura Judicial Academy;
- 6. All the participating bidders for information please (By email).

Sd/Director
Tripura Judicial Academy